3. The Company initially implemented repurchase of the public shares on June 4, 2021, totally

35,000 shares have been repurchased successfully. Details of Announcement of Initial Repurchase of Public

Shares can be found in Securities Times, China Securities Journal, Securities Daily and cninfo.com.cn

(Announcement No.: 2021-046).

4. The Company has disclosed the implementation process of share repurchase plan during June 3, 2021

to September 3, 2021 and fulfilled the information disclosure obligation in time. Announcement on the

Progress of Public Shares Repurchase (Announcement No.: 2021-045, 2021-051, 2021-055 and 2021-061).

8. The Public Repurchase Plan was completed on September 10, 2021. Totally 4,165,070 shares have

been repurchased during June 4, 2021 to September 10, 2021, amounting to 0.5% of the total capital stock

using cash of CNY 242.02 million (transaction fees excluded), in specific, the highest price is CNY69.97

per share and the lowest price is CNY48.56 yuan per share. The amount of repurchased shares has

surpassed the bottom limitation but not exceeded the top limitation. Details of Announcement on

Completion of Public Shares Repurchase Plan can be found in Securities Times, China Securities Journal,

Securities Daily and cninfo.com.cn (Announcement No.: 2021-063).

II. Equity Change

Totally 8,168,185 shares are canceled to reduce registered capital, the equity change is stated as below:

Category of Shares Prior to this Repurchase After this Repurchase

Total shares (share) (%) Total shares

(share)

(%)

Circulation stock with sales

restrictions

208,687,354 25.55% 208,687,354 25.81%

Circulation stocks without

sales restrictions

608,159,307 74.45% 599,991,122 74.19%

Total capital stock 816,846,661 100% 808,678,476 100%

III. Influence to the Company

The completion of cancellation of repurchased shares has no significant impacts on the operation, finance

and debt paying ability considering the stable financial situations of the Company. The Company’s equity

  Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

5

distribution still meets its listing conditions. Therefore, the Company’s status as a listed company has no

change after shares repurchased.

IV. Other Arrangements

For Shares Repurchase Plan issued in 2019, the 8th Session of the Seventh Board of Directors held on

August 26, 2021 adopted the Proposal on Revising the Articles of Association, agreed to modify the